Uttar Pradesh Real Estate Regulatory Authority

Rajya Niyojan Santhan (Naveen Bhawan)

Kalakankar House, Old Hydrabad, Lucknow-226007.

No. 28 /UPRERA/Hearing/Complaints/IT Cell/2020

Date: 17-03-2020

Public Notice

In view of the Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic, U.P. RERA has decided to adjourn the hearing of all complaints listed between 18-03-2020 and 31-03-2020 both at Lucknow Headquarters and NCR Regional Office. The rescheduled dates will be communicated later on.

The complainants desirous of early hearing on account of urgency of the matter can request for a date by writing to Secretary U.P. RERA on email id contactuprera@up-rera.in. The complaint will be listed for hearing after satisfaction of the concerned Bench about the urgency of the matter.

Since the projects/agents registration and extension of registration related process is completely online, the same will continue in a normal fashion.

U.P. RERA will take stock of the prevailing situation again towards the end of the month and revised decision, if any, will be communicated through public notice and publication on the website of U.P. RERA.

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Chairman U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority.

(Abrar Ahmed) Secretary

No. and Date: Above

Copy:

- 1- Hon'ble Chairman, U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority.
- 2- Hon'ble Members, U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority.
- 3- Finance Controller, U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority.
- 4- Technical Advisor, U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority.
- 5- Joint Secretary, U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority.
- 6- Deputy Secretary, U.P. RERA Regional Office, Gautambudha Nagar.

7- A.D.-System, U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority.

(Abrar Ahmed)

Secretary